Technical Data Sheet
Introduction
High Performance Handheld S-Parameters
Anritsu introduces the MS202x/3xC VNA Master + Spectrum Analyzer, the industry’s broadest frequency handheld solution
to address cable, antenna, component, and signal analysis needs in the field: with frequency coverage from 5 kHz up to
20 GHz. Equally impressive, this broadband measurement tool offers the industry’s first 12-term error correction algorithm in
a truly handheld, battery-operated, rugged multi-function instrument. And now the MS203xC models include a powerful
spectrum analyzer which multiplies user convenience by combining spectrum analysis with the VNA into a single

Size and Weight
17
Ordering Information
MS2026C1
VNA Master,
2-port, VNA
5 kHz to 6 GHz
MS2027C1
VNA Master,
2-port, VNA
5 kHz to 15 GHz
MS2028C1
VNA Master,
2-port, VNA
5 kHz to 20 GHz
MS2036C1
VNA Master
+ Spectrum Analyzer, S/A
9 kHz to 9 GHz
MS2037C1
VNA Master
+ Spectrum Analyzer, S/A
9 kHz to 15 GHz
MS2038C1
VNA Master
+ Spectrum Analyzer, S/A
9 kHz to 20 GHz
Options Description
MS2026C-0002 MS2027C-0002 MS2028C-0002 MS2036C-0002 MS2037C-0002 MS2038C-0002 Time Domain
(includes Option 0501 capabilities)
MS2026C-0005 MS2027C-0005
MS2028C-0005 – – – Power Monitor
(requires external detector)
MS2026C-0007 MS2027C-0007 MS2028C-0007 MS2036C-0007 MS2037C-0007 MS2038C-0007 Secure Data Operation
MS2026C-0010 MS2027C-0010 MS2028C-0010 MS2036C-0010 MS2037C-0010 MS2038C-0010 Built-in Bias-Tee
– – MS2028C-0011 – – MS2038C-0011 K(f) Test Port Connectors
MS2026C-0015 MS2027C-0015 MS2028C-0015 MS2036C-0015 MS2037C-0015 MS2038C-0015 Vector Voltmeter
MS2026C-0019 MS2027C-0019 MS2028C-0019 MS2036C-0019 MS2037C-0019 MS2038C-0019 High Accuracy Power Meter
(requires external USB sensor)
– – – MS2036C-0025 MS2037C-0025 MS2038C-0025 Interference Analysis,
9 kHz to 9/15/20 GHz2
– – – MS2036C-0027 MS2037C-0027 MS2038C-0027 Channel Scanner,
9 kHz to 9/15/20 GHz2
MS2026C-0031 MS2027C-0031 MS2028C-0031 MS2036C-0031 MS2037C-0031 MS2038C-0031 GPS Receiver (requires GPS antenna,
2000-1528-R or 2000-1652-R)
MS2026C-0077 MS2027C-0077 MS2028C-0077 MS2036C-0077 MS2037C-0077 MS2038C-0077 Balanced/Differential S-Parameters,
1-port
MS2026C-0098 MS2027C-0098 MS2028C-0098 MS2036C-0098 MS2037C-0098 MS2038C-0098 Standard Calibration
(ANSI Z540-1-1994)
MS2026C-0099 MS2027C-0099 MS2028C-0099 MS2036C-0099 MS2037C-0099 MS2038C-0099 Premium Calibration
(ANSI Z540-1-1994, plus test data)
MS2026C-0501 MS2027C-0501 MS2028C-0501 MS2036C-0501 MS2037C-0501 MS2038C-0501 Distance Domain
(included in Option 0002)
– – – MS2036C-0509 MS2037C-0509 MS2038C-0509 AM/FM/PM Analyzer
Notes:  1) Includes standard one-year warranty and Certificate of Calibration and Conformance.
2) Requires external antenna (Series 2000-xxxx Antenna, or 61532 Antenna Kit), Recommend Option 0031 GPS.
MS202x/3xC Standard Accessories
10920-00060 Handheld Instruments Documentation Disc

continued on next page...
18
Ordering Information (continued)
Phase-Stable Test Port Cables, Armored
15NNF50-1.5C  1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to N(f), 50 Ω
15NN50-1.5C  1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to N(m), 50 Ω
15NDF50-1.5C  1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to 7/16 DIN(f), 50 Ω
15ND50-1.5C  1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to 7/16 DIN(m), 50 Ω
15NNF50-3.0C  3.0 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to N(f), 50 Ω
15NN50-3.0C  3.0 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to N(m), 50 Ω
Directional Antennas
2000-1411-R  824 MHz to 896 MHz, N(f), 10 dBd, Yagi
2000-1412-R  885 MHz to 975 MHz, N(f), 10 dBd, Yagi
2000-1413-R  1710 MHz to 1880 MHz, N(f), 10 dBd. Yagi
2000-1414-R  1850 MHz to 1990 MHz, N(f), 9.3 dBd, Yagi
2000-1415-R  2400 MHz to 2500 MHz, N(f), 10 dBd, Yagi
2000-1416-R  1920 MHz to 2170 MHz, N(f), 10 dBd, Yagi
2000-1519-R  500 MHz to 3000 MHz, log periodic
2000-1617   600 MHz to 21000 MHz, N(f), 5-8 dBi to 12 GHz,
0-6 dBi to 21 GHz, log periodic
Portable Antennas
2000-1200-R 806 MHz to 866 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω
2000-1473-R 870 MHz to 960 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω
2000-1035-R 896 MHz to 941 MHz, SMA (m), 50 Ω (1/4 wave)
2000-1030-R 1710 MHz to 1880 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω (1/2 wave)
2000-1474-R 1710 MHz to 1880 MHz with knuckle elbow (1/2 wave)
2000-1031-R 1850 MHz to 1990 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω (1/2 wave)
2000-1475-R  1920 MHz to 1980 MHz and 2110 MHz to 2170 MHz,
SMA(m), 50 Ω
2000-1032-R  2400 MHz to 2500 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω (1/2 wave)
2000-1361-R  2400 MHz to 2500 MHz, 5000 MHz to 6000 MHz,
SMA(m), 50 Ω
2000-1616  20 MHz to 21000 MHz, N(f), 50 Ω
2000-1636-R  Antenna Kit (Consists of: 2000-1030-R, 2000-1031-R,
2000-1032-R, 2000-1200-R, 2000-1035-R, 2000-1361-R,
and carrying pouch)
2000-1487 Telescopic Whip Antenna
Bandpass Filters